
2025 Lawrence University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Sep 15, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-21   Conf: 10-6   Home: 7-3   Away: 9-5   Neutral: 3-13
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (230), Opp (240)   DPs Turned: Team (7), Opp (18)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Pilgrim (2), Haller (1), Hughes (1),
Santiago (1), Stewart-Verna (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (16), Totals (16), Haller (8), Wallin-Swanson (6), Schaefer (2), Opp (12)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Sedlack 1, Totals , Opp (5)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (124-150), Haller (36-43), Chilson (26-31), Wallin-Swanson (26-32), Sedlack (22-27), Arndt (7-10), Mercer (7-7)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
18 Doherty, Zoe .431 40-40 102 43 44 8 4 5 33 75 .735 37 5 8 0 .597 0 2 4-7 46 64 6 .948
1 Haller, Mattigan .363 40-40 124 36 45 9 2 10 43 88 .710 15 1 12 0 .430 2 0 4-6 129 16 2 .986

20
Wallin-Swanson,
Jordan .356 40-40 118 11 42 7 0 0 23 49 .415 11 1 9 0 .412 1 0 1-1 81 8 3 .967

8 Gonzalez, Janessa .356 37-35 101 14 36 7 0 0 11 43 .426 10 1 13 0 .420 0 3 3-4 86 44 13 .909
5 Hughes, Taylor .316 40-40 114 24 36 8 1 1 22 49 .430 11 2 13 0 .380 2 4 1-1 28 1 3 .906
4 Guerriero, Gillian .306 40-38 98 19 30 12 1 0 18 44 .449 15 1 20 0 .397 2 3 5-6 59 61 16 .882
6 Mercer, Kourtney .255 40-37 102 12 26 6 0 0 14 32 .314 10 2 27 0 .328 2 0 1-2 201 18 5 .978
23 Arndt, Kylan .250 30-20 60 3 15 3 0 0 8 18 .300 2 2 3 1 .292 1 0 0-0 13 8 3 .875
15 Bode, Janna .286 22-4 28 6 8 0 0 0 2 8 .286 3 0 4 0 .355 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
10 Santiago, Khayla .267 32-16 30 11 8 0 0 0 0 8 .267 2 1 6 0 .333 0 4 4-4 17 3 6 .769
12 Chilson, Avery .250 33-26 28 3 7 1 0 0 7 8 .286 4 0 8 0 .333 1 0 2-2 18 39 3 .950
21 Stewart-Verna, Sajel .250 24-5 20 7 5 1 0 0 4 6 .300 0 0 7 0 .250 0 0 3-5 3 0 2 .600
17 Sedlack, Georgia .200 26-20 25 4 5 0 0 0 1 5 .200 1 1 4 1 .259 0 0 2-2 8 29 1 .974
7 Villa, Adrie .182 33-28 44 17 8 0 0 0 5 8 .182 11 1 6 0 .351 1 3 2-3 37 4 1 .976
9 Pilgrim, Ava .138 33-10 29 4 4 0 0 0 4 4 .138 2 1 6 0 .219 0 2 4-5 9 1 1 .909
13 Schaefer, Jas .000 7-0 6 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 1 0-0 9 0 0 1.000
16 Whiteside, Anna .000 28-0 2 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 1 2 0 .600 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .309 40-40 1031 227 319 62 8 16 197 445 .432 136 20 151 2 .396 12 22 37-49 747 297 65 .941
Opponents .330 40-40 1068 229 352 61 14 12 205 477 .447 98 6 167 4 .385 12 40 62-75 757 278 56 .949

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
17 Sedlack, Georgia 4.10 9-7 22 17 8 1-1 0 99.0 125 78 58 37 72 18 2 3 .308 8 2 0 5 17
12 Chilson, Avery 5.00 8-11 26 20 9 2-1 0 113.1 164 107 81 37 70 29 9 6 .333 7 4 0 5 21
23 Arndt, Kylan 5.53 2-1 12 1 0 0-1 0 25.1 45 27 20 10 18 11 2 3 .381 2 0 0 1 1
6 Mercer, Kourtney 8.03 0-2 8 2 0 0-1 1 11.1 18 17 13 14 7 3 1 0 .346 5 0 0 1 1
Totals 4.84 19-21 68 40 17 5 1 249.0 352 229 172 98 167 61 14 12 .330 22 6 0 12 40
Opponents 5.13 21-19 70 40 14 3 5 252.1 319 227 185 136 151 62 8 16 .309 32 20 0 12 22



2025 Lawrence University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Sep 15, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
13 Schaefer, Jas 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 2 0
15 Bode, Janna 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Whiteside, Anna 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Haller, Mattigan 147 129 16 2 .986 1 36 7 .837 8 0
6 Mercer, Kourtney 224 201 18 5 .978 4 7 0 1.000 0 0
7 Villa, Adrie 42 37 4 1 .976 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Sedlack, Georgia 38 8 29 1 .974 3 22 5 .815 0 0
20 Wallin-Swanson, Jordan 92 81 8 3 .967 1 26 6 .813 6 0
12 Chilson, Avery 60 18 39 3 .950 1 26 5 .839 0 0
18 Doherty, Zoe 116 46 64 6 .948 3 0 0 — 0 0
8 Gonzalez, Janessa 143 86 44 13 .909 2 0 0 — 0 0
9 Pilgrim, Ava 11 9 1 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Hughes, Taylor 32 28 1 3 .906 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Guerriero, Gillian 136 59 61 16 .882 2 0 0 — 0 0
23 Arndt, Kylan 24 13 8 3 .875 0 7 3 .700 0 0
10 Santiago, Khayla 26 17 3 6 .769 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Stewart-Verna, Sajel 5 3 0 2 .600 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1109 747 297 65 .941 17 124 26 .827 16 0
Opponents 1091 757 278 56 .949 37 74 24 .755 12 0


